

Network Notification

Notice Date: December 19, 2018
To: Ohio Health Partners

From: Care Source®

Subject: Behavioral Health Claim Issue Identified

Dear Behavioral Health Provider,

We have identified a claim denial issue, and have a recommended approach to ensure that claims will process as appropriate.

When using H2019: Therapeutic behavioral services, per 15 minutes; please augment the code with a secondary modifier.

Typically, modifiers 59 - Distinct Procedural Service; or 76 - Repeat Procedure by Same Physician, can be used to clearly establish the correct billing scenario.

If you have questions, please contact Provider Services at 1-800-488-0134.